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On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1-2 v2. 
 
1. Professional Development 

 
a. MOTION to amend the April 30, 2019 1d Education Motion to read: 

Motion to approve up to eight elementary teachers to attend one half-day of 
Understanding by Design professional learning to be held in May and June 
2019.  Cost of substitutes will be paid by district curriculum funds, not to exceed 
$450.00. 
 

b. MOTION to approve up to eight RHS Humanities, fourteen RHS STEM teachers, 
and ten Health and Physical Education teachers to attend one half-day of 
Understanding by Design professional learning to be held in May and June 
2019.  Substitute costs will be paid by district curriculum funds, not to exceed 
$1,000.00. 
 

c. MOTION to approve up to eight Elementary teachers to attend three full days of 
Lead and Learn training to be held in May and June 2019.  Cost of substitutes 
will be paid by district curriculum funds, not to exceed $2,500.00. 
 

d. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities: 
 

DISTRICT 
FUNDING 

 
 
 
LAST 
NAME 

 
 

FIRST 
NAME 

 
 
 

SCHOOL 

 
 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

 
DATE OF 
WORK- 
SHOP 

WORK- 
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Fano Jennifer CO 

Exploring the 
Mind Body 

Connection-
SHAPE America 
Sioux Falls, SD 

7/30/19, 
7/31/19, 
8/1/19, 

8/2/19 & 
8/3/19 

$2,175.00 

Foran Marybeth RHS 

Exploring the 
Mind Body 

Connection-
SHAPE America 
Sioux Falls, SD 

7/30/19, 
7/31/19, 
8/1/19, 

8/2/19 & 
8/3/19 

$1,840.00 
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Soldivieri Danielle CO 

Exploring the 
Mind Body 

Connection-
SHAPE America 
Sioux Falls, SD 

7/30/19, 
7/31/19, 
8/1/19, 

8/2/19 & 
8/3/19 

$2,005.00 

Thorn Katherine CO 

Exploring the 
Mind Body 

Connection-
SHAPE America 
Sioux Falls, SD 

7/30/19, 
7/31/19, 
8/1/19, 

8/2/19 & 
8/3/19 

$2,005.00 

 
2. Field Trips 

 
a. MOTION to approve the following field trip for Randolph Middle.  Cost for 

transportation and any associated fees will be paid by the students.  No student 
will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship. 

 

DATE 
GRADE/ 

CHAPERONES TRIP 
#  OF 

STUDENTS 
June 4, 2019 
 
 

7th grade students/ 
Ms. Hodgson, Mr. 
Zagoren, Ms. Reid 

5th grade Transition 
Program 
Shongum School 
Randolph, NJ 

approx. 6 

 
b. MOTION to approve field trips for Randolph High School.  Cost for 

transportation and any associated fees will be paid by students. No student will 
be deprived of participation due to financial hardship. 

 
 

DATE 
GRADE/ 

CHAPERONES 
 

TRIP 
# OF 

STUDENTS 
May 30, 2019 
 

12th grade students, 
Ms. Wright & Mr. 
Emmons 

County College of Morris 
Readiness  
Randolph, NJ 

15 
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c. MOTION to approve field trips for Randolph Middle School.  There is no cost 
associated with this trip. 

 
 

DATE 
GRADE/ 

CHAPERONES 
 

TRIP 
# OF 

STUDENTS 
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May 17, 2019 &  
May 20, 2019 
 

Oasis students, Ms. 
Macleod & Ms. 
McDonough 

Litter clean up @Randolph 
Trails 
Randolph, NJ 

15 

 
 
 


	DISTRICT FUNDING

