On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1-2 v2.

## 1. Professional Development

- a. MOTION to amend the April 30, 2019 1d Education Motion to read: Motion to approve up to eight elementary teachers to attend one half-day of Understanding by Design professional learning to be held in May and June 2019. Cost of substitutes will be paid by district curriculum funds, not to exceed \$450.00.
- b. MOTION to approve up to eight RHS Humanities, fourteen RHS STEM teachers, and ten Health and Physical Education teachers to attend one half-day of Understanding by Design professional learning to be held in May and June 2019. Substitute costs will be paid by district curriculum funds, not to exceed \$1,000.00.
- c. **MOTION** to approve up to eight Elementary teachers to attend three full days of Lead and Learn training to be held in May and June 2019. Cost of substitutes will be paid by district curriculum funds, not to exceed \$2,500.00.
- d. **MOTION** to approve the following professional development opportunities:

## DISTRICT FUNDING

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Fano	Jennifer	СО	Exploring the Mind Body Connection- SHAPE America Sioux Falls, SD	7/30/19, 7/31/19, 8/1/19, 8/2/19 & 8/3/19	\$2,175.00
Foran	Marybeth	RHS	Exploring the Mind Body Connection- SHAPE America Sioux Falls, SD	7/30/19, 7/31/19, 8/1/19, 8/2/19 & 8/3/19	\$1,840.00

Soldivieri	Danielle	со	Exploring the Mind Body Connection- SHAPE America Sioux Falls, SD	7/30/19, 7/31/19, 8/1/19, 8/2/19 & 8/3/19	\$2,005.00
Thorn	Katherine	СО	Exploring the Mind Body Connection- SHAPE America Sioux Falls, SD	7/30/19, 7/31/19, 8/1/19, 8/2/19 & 8/3/19	\$2,005.00

## 2. Field Trips

a. **MOTION** to approve the following field trip for Randolph Middle. Cost for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by the students. No student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship.

	GRADE/		# OF
DATE	CHAPERONES	TRIP	STUDENTS
June 4, 2019	7 <sup>th</sup> grade students/ Ms. Hodgson, Mr. Zagoren, Ms. Reid	5 <sup>th</sup> grade Transition Program Shongum School Randolph, NJ	approx. 6

b. **MOTION** to approve field trips for Randolph High School. Cost for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by students. No student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship.

DATE	GRADE/ CHAPERONES	TRIP	# OF STUDENTS
May 30, 2019	12 <sup>th</sup> grade students, Ms. Wright & Mr. Emmons	County College of Morris Readiness Randolph, NJ	15

Revised: May 13, 2019

c. **MOTION** to approve field trips for Randolph Middle School. There is no cost associated with this trip.

	GRADE/		# OF
DATE	CHAPERONES	TRIP	STUDENTS

May 14, 2019 Revised: May 13, 2019

May 17, 2019 &	Oasis students, Ms.	Litter clean up @Randolph	15
May 20, 2019	Macleod & Ms.	Trails	
	McDonough	Randolph, NJ	